• Bucks County Chapter of Trout Unlimited (BCTU) will contract with Flyway Excavating for Phase 
One of the project at a cost of Twenty-One Thousand Dollars ($21,100). 

• Solebury will contract with Flyway Excavating for Phase Two of the project at a cost of 
Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($17,400).   

• BCTU is to pay the up-front deposit to Flyway.  

• Phase Two will be completed within the same equipment/personnel deployment to avoid 
charges for a second deployment. 

• Solebury Township will submit permit applications to their respective agencies that are to

[...]

Morrissey, it was unanimously agreed 
to authorize the agreement for the Aquetong Spring Park stream habitat restoration project with the 
cost breakdown of:  

• Bucks County Chapter of Trout Unlimited - Twenty-One Thousand Dollars ($21,100)  

• Solebury Township - Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($17,400)   
This agreement is conditioned upon Phase One being substantially completed and paid for by Bucks 
County Chapter of Trout Unlimited prior to Solebury Township paying funds for Phase Two.  

VIII. New Business 

Authorize Revised Agreement of Sale - New Hope Crushed Stone Property (6970 Phillips Mill Road, TMP

[...]

2025-87 – Upon a motion by Ms. Cheever, seconded by Mr. Francis it was unanimously agreed to 
award the bid for the 2016 Chevrolet Silverado 2500 HD Pickup Truck, VIN No. 1GC2KUEG4GZ203253 
to Barry Bertolet, Guns and Auto LLC. for the bid amount of seventeen thousand six hundred dollars 
($17,600.00) 

4 
May 22, 2025 @ 9:30 AM Board of Supervisors Meeting Minutes 

Zoning Hearing Board Application – Jess Dornstreich (6629 Fleecydale Road, TMP No. 41-005-003 – 
Authorize Solicitor to Attend 
The applicant, Jess Dornstreich, is requesting a variance from the requirements of Section 27-